
    GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6228 

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 APRIL, 2018 

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE ON RIVER 

 

6228. SRIMATI  RAMA DEVI: 

    Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government have made efforts to construct a R.C.C. bridge at Sisahani 

village on the Kachhua river connecting Pakridyal block and Patani block of east 

Champaran district of Bihar; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and  

 

(d) the action taken by the Government till date on the representations received from 

Members of Parliament (MPs) in this regard?  

 

                   ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

             (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

(a) Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National 

Highways.  The road connecting Pakridyal block and Patni block of east Champaran district 

of Bihar, is not a National Highway and falls under the jurisdiction of State Government of 

Bihar.  

       (b) to (d)  Question doesn’t arise. 

***** 

 


